
RESULTS

Shot Put Women - Qualification
With qualifying standard of 15.50 (Q) or at least the 12 best performers (q) advance to the Final

World U20 Championships
Bydgoszcz (POL) 

19-24 July 2016 

COUNTRY AGE DATEVENUENAMERESULTRECORDS

 WU20R 20.54 Astrid KUMBERNUSS GDR 19 Orimattila 1 Jul 1989World U20 Record
 CR 18.76 Xiaoyan CHENG CHN 19 Lisboa (Estadio Universitario) 21 Jul 1994Championships Record
 WU20L 17.48 Alina KENZEL GER 19 Mannheim (Hoffmann) 25 Jun 2016World U20 Leading

1 2 3PLACE BIB NAME COUNTRY DATE of BIRTH ORDER RESULT

 20 July  2016 19° C 68 %
TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY

19° C 64 %

START TIME

END TIME

09:39

10:06
Group A

101300 Sarah  SCHMIDT GER 15.691 15.6915.18Q09 Jul 97

111513 Anna  NIEDBALA POL 15.672 15.67Q10 Jul 98

21684 Alyssa  WILSON 15.37USA 15.373 X14.44q20 Feb 99

 NU20R31338 Michaela  WALSH 14.79IRL 15.314 14.4315.31q17 Dec 98

121147 Gavriella  FELLA 15.26CYP 15.265 15.1813.80q21 Jan 98

61107 Xiarong  CHEN 15.04CHN 15.226 X15.22q21 Dec 98

71446 María Fernanda  OROZCO 14.87MEX 15.087 14.8915.08q25 Jan 98

11463 Jessica  SCHILDER 14.01NED 14.658 14.6514.28q19 Mar 99

81427 Yusun  JEONG 14.34KOR 14.349 14.3314.0119 Dec 97

51224 Eveliina  ROUVALI XFIN 13.9510 13.9513.7416 Apr 97

91493 Maddison-Lee  WESCHE XNZL 13.7911 X13.7913 Jun 99

41570 Patrícia  SLOŠÁROVÁ XSVK 13.6512 13.6513.3029 Jan 98

1 2 3PLACE BIB NAME COUNTRY DATE of BIRTH ORDER RESULT

 20 July  2016 19° C 68 %
TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY

19° C 64 %

START TIME

END TIME

09:40

10:05
Group B

101118 Jiayuan  SONG CHN 16.171 16.17Q15 Sep 97

121287 Alina  KENZEL GER 16.042 16.04Q10 Aug 97

131637 Elena  BRUCKNER USA 15.503 15.50Q14 Apr 98

81526 Maja  SLEPOWRONSKA XPOL 15.374 15.2615.37q02 Dec 98

11399 Nanaka  KORI 14.37JPN 14.635 14.6313.7002 May 97

91380 Janell  FULLERTON XJAM 14.336 X14.3317 Jul 97

41465 Jorinde  VAN KLINKEN 13.82NED 14.317 X14.3102 Feb 00

111181 Jessica  MOLINA XECU 14.028 14.0213.1413 Aug 98

 NU20R71139 Marija  TOLJ 13.58CRO 14.009 14.0013.8729 Nov 99

21591 Chelsea  JAMES 13.72TTO 13.7210 13.5213.3116 Sep 97

51152 Lada  CERMANOVÁ 12.95CZE 13.6111 13.6113.3616 Feb 98

31347 Martina  CARNEVALE 13.16ITA 13.1612 12.5812.0509 Mar 98

61474 Eucharia  OGBUKWO NGR DNS10 Dec 97

NAME VENUE DATERESULT

ALL-TIME OUTDOOR TOP LIST

1 Jul 8920.54 OrimattilaAstrid KUMBERNUSS (GDR)
30 Apr 8420.24 SplitHeidi KRIEGER (GDR)
16 Jul 8820.23 Karl-Marx-StadtIlke WYLUDDA (GDR)
23 Aug 7520.12 ErfurtIlona BRIESENICK (GDR)
5 Jun 9420.02 BeijingXiaoyan CHENG (CHN)

16 Aug 8719.90 HamburgStephanie STORP (FRG)
25 Apr 9219.63 ShijiazhuangYawen WANG (CHN)
7 Jul 8419.57 GeraGrit HAUPT-HAMMER (GDR)

29 Jul 8719.48 LeipzigInes WITTICH (GDR)
16 Aug 0819.46 Beijing (NS)Lijiao GONG (CHN)

NAME VENUE DATERESULT

SEASON OUTDOOR TOP LIST

25 Jun 1617.48 Mannheim (Hoffmann)Alina KENZEL (GER)
19 Jun 1617.00 Greensboro, NCAlyssa WILSON (USA)
20 Mar 1616.92 Ciudad de México (CDO)María Fernanda OROZCO (MEX)
21 May 1616.65 HalleKatharina MAISCH (GER)
13 May 1616.63 Mountain View, CAElena BRUCKNER (USA)
21 May 1616.42 HalleSarah SCHMIDT (GER)
28 Jun 1616.31 OrdosJiayuan SONG (CHN)
29 May 1616.26 GavardoSydney GIAMPIETRO (ITA)
19 Jun 1616.26 NicosiaGavriella FELLA (CYP)
18 Jun 1616.24 ChongqingXiarong CHEN (CHN)

Timing and Measurement by SEIKO          Data Processing by CANON Issued at 10:08 on Wednesday, 20 July  2016AT-SP-W-q----.RS6..v1

                                                                                                                Official IAAF Partners  



 20 July  2016 

SUMMARY

Shot Put Women - Qualification
With qualifying standard of 15.50 (Q) or at least the 12 best performers (q) advance to the Final

World U20 Championships
Bydgoszcz (POL) 

19-24 July 2016 

BIB NAME COUNTRY DATE of BIRTH RESULTGROUPPLACERANK

COUNTRY AGE DATEVENUENAMERESULTRECORDS

 WU20R 20.54 Astrid KUMBERNUSS GDR 19 Orimattila 1 Jul 1989World U20 Record
 CR 18.76 Xiaoyan CHENG CHN 19 Lisboa (Estadio Universitario) 21 Jul 1994Championships Record
 WU20L 17.48 Alina KENZEL GER 19 Mannheim (Hoffmann) 25 Jun 2016World U20 Leading

1118 Jiayuan  SONG CHN 15 Sep 97 16.17 QB1 1  

1287 Alina  KENZEL GER 10 Aug 97 16.04 QB2 2  

1300 Sarah  SCHMIDT GER 09 Jul 97 15.69 QA3 1  

1513 Anna  NIEDBALA POL 10 Jul 98 15.67 QA4 2  

1637 Elena  BRUCKNER USA 14 Apr 98 15.50 QB5 3  

1526 Maja  SLEPOWRONSKA POL 02 Dec 98 15.37 qB6 4  

1684 Alyssa  WILSON USA 20 Feb 99 15.37 qA7 3  

 NU20R1338 Michaela  WALSH IRL 17 Dec 98 15.31 qA8 4  

1147 Gavriella  FELLA CYP 21 Jan 98 15.26 qA9 5  

1107 Xiarong  CHEN CHN 21 Dec 98 15.22 qA10 6  

1446 María Fernanda  OROZCO MEX 25 Jan 98 15.08 qA11 7  

1463 Jessica  SCHILDER NED 19 Mar 99 14.65 qA12 8  

1399 Nanaka  KORI JPN 02 May 97 14.63B13 5  

1427 Yusun  JEONG KOR 19 Dec 97 14.34A14 9  

1380 Janell  FULLERTON JAM 17 Jul 97 14.33B15 6  

1465 Jorinde  VAN KLINKEN NED 02 Feb 00 14.31B16 7  

1181 Jessica  MOLINA ECU 13 Aug 98 14.02B17 8  

 NU20R1139 Marija  TOLJ CRO 29 Nov 99 14.00B18 9  

1224 Eveliina  ROUVALI FIN 16 Apr 97 13.95A19 10  

1493 Maddison-Lee  WESCHE NZL 13 Jun 99 13.79A20 11  

1591 Chelsea  JAMES TTO 16 Sep 97 13.72B21 10  

1570 Patrícia  SLOŠÁROVÁ SVK 29 Jan 98 13.65A22 12  

1152 Lada  CERMANOVÁ CZE 16 Feb 98 13.61B23 11  

1347 Martina  CARNEVALE ITA 09 Mar 98 13.16B24 12  

1474 Eucharia  OGBUKWO NGR 10 Dec 97 DNSB  

NAME VENUE DATERESULT

ALL-TIME OUTDOOR TOP LIST

1 Jul 8920.54 OrimattilaAstrid KUMBERNUSS (GDR)
30 Apr 8420.24 SplitHeidi KRIEGER (GDR)
16 Jul 8820.23 Karl-Marx-StadtIlke WYLUDDA (GDR)
23 Aug 7520.12 ErfurtIlona BRIESENICK (GDR)
5 Jun 9420.02 BeijingXiaoyan CHENG (CHN)

16 Aug 8719.90 HamburgStephanie STORP (FRG)
25 Apr 9219.63 ShijiazhuangYawen WANG (CHN)
7 Jul 8419.57 GeraGrit HAUPT-HAMMER (GDR)

29 Jul 8719.48 LeipzigInes WITTICH (GDR)
16 Aug 0819.46 Beijing (NS)Lijiao GONG (CHN)

NAME VENUE DATERESULT

SEASON OUTDOOR TOP LIST

25 Jun 1617.48 Mannheim (Hoffmann)Alina KENZEL (GER)
19 Jun 1617.00 Greensboro, NCAlyssa WILSON (USA)
20 Mar 1616.92 Ciudad de México (CDO)María Fernanda OROZCO (MEX)
21 May 1616.65 HalleKatharina MAISCH (GER)
13 May 1616.63 Mountain View, CAElena BRUCKNER (USA)
21 May 1616.42 HalleSarah SCHMIDT (GER)
28 Jun 1616.31 OrdosJiayuan SONG (CHN)
29 May 1616.26 GavardoSydney GIAMPIETRO (ITA)
19 Jun 1616.26 NicosiaGavriella FELLA (CYP)
18 Jun 1616.24 ChongqingXiarong CHEN (CHN)

Timing and Measurement by SEIKO          Data Processing by CANON Issued at 10:08 on Wednesday, 20 July  2016AT-SP-W-q----.RS4..v1

                                                                                                                Official IAAF Partners  



RESULTS

400 Metres Hurdles Women - Round 1
First 4 in each heat (Q) and the next 4 fastest (q) advance to the Semi-Finals

World U20 Championships
Bydgoszcz (POL) 

19-24 July 2016 

World Record Pending Ratification

COUNTRY AGE DATEVENUENAMERESULTRECORDS

 WU20R 54.15 Sydney MCLAUGHLIN USA 17 Eugene (HF), OR 10 Jul 2016World U20 Record

 CR 54.70 Lashinda DEMUS USA 19 Kingston (NS), JAM 19 Jul 2002Championships Record

 WU20L 54.15 Sydney MCLAUGHLIN USA 17 Eugene (HF), OR 10 Jul 2016World U20 Leading

PLACE BIB NAME COUNTRY DATE of BIRTH LANE RESULT REACTION Fn

 20 July  2016 20° C 60 %
TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY

START TIME10:57
5Heat 1

 PB1 1271 Eileen  DEMES GER 13 Oct 97 57.772 Q 0.160

 PB2 1232 Anaïs  SEILLER FRA 26 Jun 97 58.445 Q 0.240

3 1395 Haruko  ISHIZUKA JPN 02 Jun 97 58.664 Q 0.195

4 1569 Michaela  PEŠKOVÁ SVK 22 Oct 97 59.036 Q 0.232

 PB5 1558 Jelena  GRUJIC SRB 29 Sep 97 59.798 q 0.207

6 1306 Ánna  KIÁFA GRE 17 Mar 98 1:00.269 0.320

7 1165 Tereza  JONÁSOVÁ CZE 24 Jun 98 1:00.333 0.169

8 1370 Gioi  SPINELLO ITA 03 Dec 98 1:01.137 0.172

PLACE BIB NAME COUNTRY DATE of BIRTH LANE RESULT REACTION Fn

 20 July  2016 20° C 60 %
TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY

START TIME11:04
5Heat 2

1 1641 Anna  COCKRELL USA 28 Aug 97 56.859 Q 0.171

 PB2 1544 Gezelle  MAGERMAN RSA 21 Apr 97 57.756 Q 0.158

3 1620 Yana  KHABINA UKR 27 May 97 59.988 Q 0.224

4 1375 Lakeisha  WARNER IVB 15 Sep 97 1:00.937 Q 0.230

5 1114 Jie  MA CHN 25 Jan 98 1:01.654 0.221

6 1555 Agata  ZUPIN SLO 17 Mar 98 1:02.082 0.214

7 1409 Adelina  AKHMETOVA KAZ 25 Dec 98 1:02.243 0.206

 NU20R8 1690 Rokia  FOFANA BUR 24 May 97 1:02.625 0.223

PLACE BIB NAME COUNTRY DATE of BIRTH LANE RESULT REACTION Fn

 20 July  2016 20° C 60 %
TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY

START TIME11:10
5Heat 3

1 1083 Xahria  SANTIAGO CAN 09 Oct 99 58.487 Q 0.199

 PB2 1234 Julie  HOUNSINOU FRA 29 Mar 97 58.652 Q 0.204(.650)

3 1297 Karoline Maria  SAUER GER 09 Aug 97 59.373 Q 0.196

4 1629 Dariya  STAVNYCHA UKR 15 Aug 97 1:00.535 Q 0.240

5 1656 Brandeé  JOHNSON USA 03 Apr 98 1:00.588 0.159

6 1316 Noémi  SZÜCS HUN 29 May 97 1:00.904 0.000

7 1402 Mizuki  MURAKAMI JPN 19 May 98 1:01.786 0.248

8 1311 Christina  FRANCISCO GUM 18 Mar 97 1:05.519 0.228

PLACE BIB NAME COUNTRY DATE of BIRTH LANE RESULT REACTION Fn

 20 July  2016 20° C 60 %
TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY

START TIME11:16
5Heat 4

1 1154 Tereza  VOKÁLOVÁ CZE 16 Jun 98 58.623 Q 0.250

 PB2 1363 Eleonora  MARCHIANDO ITA 27 Sep 97 58.754 Q 0.187

3 1379 Nicolee  FOSTER JAM 11 Jan 98 59.198 Q 0.225

4 1008 Alanah  YUKICH AUS 27 Jan 98 59.549 Q 0.181

5 1172 Anne Sofie  KIRKEGAARD DEN 03 Feb 98 59.962 q 0.257

 PB6 1537 Iulia Nicoleta  BANAGA ROU 29 Oct 99 59.996 q 0.173

7 1042 Dreshanae  ROLLE BAH 24 Jan 98 1:02.037 0.188

1263 Chelsea  WALKER GBR 29 Jun 97 DNF5 0.190

Timing and Measurement by SEIKO          Data Processing by CANON Issued at 11:29 on Wednesday, 20 July  2016AT-400H-W-h----.RS6..v1 1 2

                                                                                                                Official IAAF Partners  



RESULTS

400 Metres Hurdles Women - Round 1

World U20 Championships
Bydgoszcz (POL) 

19-24 July 2016 

PLACE BIB NAME COUNTRY DATE of BIRTH LANE RESULT REACTION Fn

 20 July  2016 20° C 60 %
TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY

START TIME11:23
5Heat 5

 NU20R1 1070 Aminat  YUSUF JAMAL BRN 26 Jun 97 56.942 Q 0.216

2 1382 Shannon  KALAWAN JAM 25 Nov 97 58.237 Q 0.237

 SB3 1078 Mariam  ABDUL-RASHID CAN 21 Sep 97 58.658 Q 0.148(.649)

 PB4 1573 Johanna  DYREMARK SWE 30 Apr 97 59.043 Q 0.206

5 1305 Dímitra  GNAFÁKI GRE 09 Jul 97 59.139 q 0.170

 SB6 1554 Aneja  SIMONCIC SLO 05 Jan 98 1:00.036 0.160

7 1136 Daniela  ROJAS CRC 26 Nov 97 1:00.304 0.224

8 1120 Chen  WANG CHN 26 Feb 99 1:00.975 0.176

NAME VENUE DATERESULT

ALL-TIME OUTDOOR TOP LIST

10 Jul 1654.15 Eugene (HF), ORSydney MCLAUGHLIN (USA)
21 Oct 0554.40 NanjingXing WANG (CHN)
24 Jun 1154.58 Kingston (NS), JAMRistananna TRACEY (JAM)
19 Jul 0254.70 Kingston (NS), JAMLashinda DEMUS (USA)
22 Oct 9754.93 ShanghaiRui LI (CHN)
13 Jun 1455.07 Eugene (HF), ORShamier LITTLE (USA)
17 Aug 0655.11 Beijing (CSC)Kaliese SPENCER (JAM)
22 Nov 0155.15 GuangzhouXiaoxiao HUANG (CHN)
9 Jun 8455.20 San Jose, CALeslie MAXIE (USA)

18 Mar 0055.20 PietersburgJana PITTMAN (AUS)

NAME VENUE DATERESULT

SEASON OUTDOOR TOP LIST

10 Jul 1654.15 Eugene (HF), ORSydney MCLAUGHLIN (USA)
25 Jun 1655.89 Clovis (Veteran's Memorial), CAAnna COCKRELL (USA)
25 Jun 1656.16 Clovis (Veteran's Memorial), CABrandeé JOHNSON (USA)
27 Mar 1656.29 St. George's (National Stadium)Shannon KALAWAN (JAM)
6 May 1656.46 Fayetteville, ARDamajahnee BIRCH (USA)
8 May 1656.75 Kawasaki (Todoroki Stadium)Haruko ISHIZUKA (JPN)
20 Jul 1656.94 BydgoszczAminat YUSUF JAMAL (BRN)
18 Mar 1656.99 Kingston (NS), JAMNicolee FOSTER (JAM)
18 Mar 1657.20 Kingston (NS), JAMSanique WALKER (JAM)
19 Jun 1657.22 TáborTereza VOKÁLOVÁ (CZE)

Timing and Measurement by SEIKO          Data Processing by CANON Issued at 11:29 on Wednesday, 20 July  2016AT-400H-W-h----.RS6..v1 2 2

                                                                                                                Official IAAF Partners  



 20 July  2016 

SUMMARY

400 Metres Hurdles Women - Round 1
First 4 in each heat (Q) and the next 4 fastest (q) advance to the Semi-Finals

World U20 Championships
Bydgoszcz (POL) 

19-24 July 2016 

World Record Pending Ratification

BIB NAME COUNTRY DATE of BIRTH RESULTHEATPLACERANK LANE

COUNTRY AGE DATEVENUENAMERESULTRECORDS

 WU20R 54.15 Sydney MCLAUGHLIN USA 17 Eugene (HF), OR 10 Jul 2016World U20 Record
 CR 54.70 Lashinda DEMUS USA 19 Kingston (NS), JAM 19 Jul 2002Championships Record
 WU20L 54.15 Sydney MCLAUGHLIN USA 17 Eugene (HF), OR 10 Jul 2016World U20 Leading

1641 Anna  COCKRELL USA 28 Aug 97 56.85 Q21 1 9
 NU20R1070 Aminat  YUSUF JAMAL BRN 26 Jun 97 56.94 Q52 1 2
 PB1544 Gezelle  MAGERMAN RSA 21 Apr 97 57.75 Q23 2 6
 PB1271 Eileen  DEMES GER 13 Oct 97 57.77 Q14 1 2

1382 Shannon  KALAWAN JAM 25 Nov 97 58.23 Q55 2 7
 PB1232 Anaïs  SEILLER FRA 26 Jun 97 58.44 Q16 2 5

1083 Xahria  SANTIAGO CAN 09 Oct 99 58.48 Q37 1 7

1154 Tereza  VOKÁLOVÁ CZE 16 Jun 98 58.62 Q48 1 3
 SB1078 Mariam  ABDUL-RASHID CAN 21 Sep 97 58.65 Q59 3 8 (.649)

 PB1234 Julie  HOUNSINOU FRA 29 Mar 97 58.65 Q310 2 2 (.650)

1395 Haruko  ISHIZUKA JPN 02 Jun 97 58.66 Q111 3 4
 PB1363 Eleonora  MARCHIANDO ITA 27 Sep 97 58.75 Q412 2 4

1569 Michaela  PEŠKOVÁ SVK 22 Oct 97 59.03 Q113 4 6
 PB1573 Johanna  DYREMARK SWE 30 Apr 97 59.04 Q514 4 3

1305 Dímitra  GNAFÁKI GRE 09 Jul 97 59.13 q515 5 9

1379 Nicolee  FOSTER JAM 11 Jan 98 59.19 Q416 3 8

1297 Karoline Maria  SAUER GER 09 Aug 97 59.37 Q317 3 3

1008 Alanah  YUKICH AUS 27 Jan 98 59.54 Q418 4 9
 PB1558 Jelena  GRUJIC SRB 29 Sep 97 59.79 q119 5 8

1172 Anne Sofie  KIRKEGAARD DEN 03 Feb 98 59.96 q420 5 2

1620 Yana  KHABINA UKR 27 May 97 59.98 Q221 3 8
 PB1537 Iulia Nicoleta  BANAGA ROU 29 Oct 99 59.99 q422 6 6
 SB1554 Aneja  SIMONCIC SLO 05 Jan 98 1:00.03523 6 6

1306 Ánna  KIÁFA GRE 17 Mar 98 1:00.26124 6 9

1136 Daniela  ROJAS CRC 26 Nov 97 1:00.30525 7 4

1165 Tereza  JONÁSOVÁ CZE 24 Jun 98 1:00.33126 7 3

1629 Dariya  STAVNYCHA UKR 15 Aug 97 1:00.53 Q327 4 5

1656 Brandeé  JOHNSON USA 03 Apr 98 1:00.58328 5 8

1316 Noémi  SZÜCS HUN 29 May 97 1:00.90329 6 4

1375 Lakeisha  WARNER IVB 15 Sep 97 1:00.93 Q230 4 7

1120 Chen  WANG CHN 26 Feb 99 1:00.97531 8 5

1370 Gioi  SPINELLO ITA 03 Dec 98 1:01.13132 8 7

1114 Jie  MA CHN 25 Jan 98 1:01.65233 5 4

1402 Mizuki  MURAKAMI JPN 19 May 98 1:01.78334 7 6

1042 Dreshanae  ROLLE BAH 24 Jan 98 1:02.03435 7 7

1555 Agata  ZUPIN SLO 17 Mar 98 1:02.08236 6 2

1409 Adelina  AKHMETOVA KAZ 25 Dec 98 1:02.24237 7 3
 NU20R1690 Rokia  FOFANA BUR 24 May 97 1:02.62238 8 5

1311 Christina  FRANCISCO GUM 18 Mar 97 1:05.51339 8 9

1263 Chelsea  WALKER GBR 29 Jun 97 DNF4 5

Timing and Measurement by SEIKO          Data Processing by CANON Issued at 11:29 on Wednesday, 20 July  2016AT-400H-W-h----.RS4..v1 1 2

                                                                                                                Official IAAF Partners  



 20 July  2016 

SUMMARY

400 Metres Hurdles Women - Round 1

World U20 Championships
Bydgoszcz (POL) 

19-24 July 2016 

BIB NAME COUNTRY DATE of BIRTH RESULTHEATPLACERANK LANE

NAME VENUE DATERESULT

ALL-TIME OUTDOOR TOP LIST

10 Jul 1654.15 Eugene (HF), ORSydney MCLAUGHLIN (USA)
21 Oct 0554.40 NanjingXing WANG (CHN)
24 Jun 1154.58 Kingston (NS), JAMRistananna TRACEY (JAM)
19 Jul 0254.70 Kingston (NS), JAMLashinda DEMUS (USA)
22 Oct 9754.93 ShanghaiRui LI (CHN)
13 Jun 1455.07 Eugene (HF), ORShamier LITTLE (USA)
17 Aug 0655.11 Beijing (CSC)Kaliese SPENCER (JAM)
22 Nov 0155.15 GuangzhouXiaoxiao HUANG (CHN)
9 Jun 8455.20 San Jose, CALeslie MAXIE (USA)

18 Mar 0055.20 PietersburgJana PITTMAN (AUS)

NAME VENUE DATERESULT

SEASON OUTDOOR TOP LIST

10 Jul 1654.15 Eugene (HF), ORSydney MCLAUGHLIN (USA)
25 Jun 1655.89 Clovis (Veteran's Memorial), CAAnna COCKRELL (USA)
25 Jun 1656.16 Clovis (Veteran's Memorial), CABrandeé JOHNSON (USA)
27 Mar 1656.29 St. George's (National Stadium)Shannon KALAWAN (JAM)
6 May 1656.46 Fayetteville, ARDamajahnee BIRCH (USA)
8 May 1656.75 Kawasaki (Todoroki Stadium)Haruko ISHIZUKA (JPN)
20 Jul 1656.94 BydgoszczAminat YUSUF JAMAL (BRN)
18 Mar 1656.99 Kingston (NS), JAMNicolee FOSTER (JAM)
18 Mar 1657.20 Kingston (NS), JAMSanique WALKER (JAM)
19 Jun 1657.22 TáborTereza VOKÁLOVÁ (CZE)

Timing and Measurement by SEIKO          Data Processing by CANON Issued at 11:29 on Wednesday, 20 July  2016AT-400H-W-h----.RS4..v1 2 2

                                                                                                                Official IAAF Partners  



RESULTS

110m Hurdles (99.0cm) Men - Round 1
First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 3 fastest (q) advance to the Semi-Finals

World U20 Championships
Bydgoszcz (POL) 

19-24 July 2016 

COUNTRY AGE DATEVENUENAMERESULTRECORDS

 WU20R 12.99 Wilhem BELOCIAN FRA 19 Eugene (HF), OR 24 Jul 2014World U20 Record

 CR 12.99 Wilhem BELOCIAN FRA 19 Eugene (HF), OR 24 Jul 2014Championships Record

 WU20L 13.25 Marcus KRAH USA 19 Clovis (Veteran's Memorial), CA 24 Jun 2016World U20 Leading

PLACE BIB NAME COUNTRY DATE of BIRTH LANE RESULT REACTION Fn

 20 July  2016 19° C 68 % -0.8
TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY

WIND

START TIME09:54 m/s
7Heat 1

1 551 Damion  THOMAS JAM 29 Jun 99 13.485 Q 0.316(.479)

2 200 Joseph  DANIELS CAN 12 Oct 98 13.894 Q 0.200(.885)

3 332 Valtteri  KALLIOKULJU FIN 14 Jan 97 14.128 Q 0.156(.112)

4 259 David  SKLENÁR CZE 22 Jun 97 14.157 0.179

5 791 Mathieu  JAQUET SUI 98 14.282 0.152(.280)

6 357 Alban  LEFEUVRE FRA 06 Aug 97 14.379 0.156

7 794 Matúš  MELUŠ SVK 30 Apr 98 14.506 0.199

 NU20R8 808 Larry Steven  SULUNGA TGA 14.573 0.162

PLACE BIB NAME COUNTRY DATE of BIRTH LANE RESULT REACTION Fn

 20 July  2016 19° C 64 % -0.1
TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY

WIND

START TIME10:01 m/s
7Heat 2

 NU20R1 212 Juan Pablo  GERMAIN CHI 17 Jun 98 13.627 Q 0.143(.619)

2 771 Mpho  TLADI RSA 02 Jan 98 13.648 Q 0.122

3 548 De'Jour  RUSSELL JAM 01 Apr 00 13.839 Q 0.214

4 336 Ilari  MANNINEN FIN 11 Oct 97 13.853 0.177(.844)

 PB5 741 Steven  MARZÁN PUR 21 Jul 98 14.045 0.191

6 469 Maymon  POULOSE IND 01 May 97 14.106 0.161

7 446 Wang Fung  CHEUNG HKG 21 Jan 97 14.112 0.182(.101)

8 930 Samuel  CEDEÑO VEN 21 Nov 97 14.684 0.207

PLACE BIB NAME COUNTRY DATE of BIRTH LANE RESULT REACTION Fn

 20 July  2016 19° C 64 % +0.7
TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY

WIND

START TIME10:12 m/s
7Heat 3

 NU20R1 100 Amine  BOUANANI ALG 17 Oct 97 13.659 Q 0.160(.643)

2 384 Matthew  TRESTON GBR 20 Jul 98 13.664 Q 0.121(.652)

 PB3 454 Bálint  SZELES HUN 09 Nov 98 13.723 Q 0.190(.717)

4 763 Thabo  MAGANYELE RSA 18 Jan 98 13.752 q 0.147

5 129 Jacob  MCCORRY AUS 20 Nov 97 13.855 0.143(.847)

6 227 Tao  ZHANG CHN 30 Sep 97 13.988 0.168(.973)

7 312 Martin  MOLDAU EST 09 Jan 98 14.437 0.202

168.7(b)633 Rokas  ICKYS LTU 04 Apr 98 DQ6 0.188

NOTE IAAF Rule 168.7(b) - Deliberately knocking down a hurdle

Timing and Measurement by SEIKO          Data Processing by CANON Issued at 11:09 on Wednesday, 20 July  2016AT-110HJ-M-h----.RS6..v1 1 3

                                                                                                                Official IAAF Partners  



RESULTS
110m Hurdles (99.0cm) Men - Round 1

World U20 Championships
Bydgoszcz (POL) 

19-24 July 2016 

PLACE BIB NAME COUNTRY DATE of BIRTH LANE RESULT REACTION Fn

 20 July  2016 19° C 64 % -0.1
TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY

WIND

START TIME10:19 m/s
7Heat 4

1 898 Amere  LATTIN USA 12 Jul 97 13.467 Q 0.162

 PB2 149 Michael  NICHOLLS BAR 06 Apr 97 13.625 Q 0.159(.612)

3 344 Dylan  CATY FRA 11 Jan 97 13.774 Q 0.186(.763)

4 413 Henrik  HANNEMANN GER 19 Jul 97 13.899 0.170(.884)

5 813 Apisit  PUANGLAMYAI THA 31 May 98 14.128 0.221(.117)

6 232 John  GONZÁLEZ COL 13 Sep 97 14.176 0.158

7 840 Harun  AKIN TUR 03 Mar 98 14.322 0.183

8 585 Vyacheslav  ZEMS KAZ 02 May 98 14.483 0.170

162.7780 Akeem  CHUMNEY SKN 02 Nov 97 DQ1  F1

NOTE IAAF Rule 162.7 - False Start

PLACE BIB NAME COUNTRY DATE of BIRTH LANE RESULT REACTION Fn

 20 July  2016 20° C 60 % +0.4
TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY

WIND

START TIME10:28 m/s
7Heat 5

1 111 Nicholas  ANDREWS AUS 02 Feb 97 13.567 Q 0.128(.551)

 PB2 231 Joshuan  BERRIOS COL 24 Jan 97 13.568 Q 0.193(.552)

3 664 Bashiru  ABDULLAHI NGR 26 Oct 97 13.724 Q 0.147(.716)

 NU20R4 601 Gyeongtae  KIM KOR 20 Mar 97 13.966 0.152

5 501 Marco  BIGONI ITA 06 Sep 98 14.005 0.179

 PB6 142 Shakeem  HALL-SMITH BAH 21 Apr 97 14.039 0.149(.026)

7 496 Itamar  FAYLER ISR 20 Feb 97 14.452 0.153

 853 Mikdat  SEVLER TUR 21 Jan 98 DNF3 0.140

NOTE BIB 142 - Yellow Card - 162.5(a) Aborting the start without valid reason

BIB 853 - Yellow Card - 162.5(b) Delaying the start

PLACE BIB NAME COUNTRY DATE of BIRTH LANE RESULT REACTION Fn

 20 July  2016 20° C 60 % +0.6
TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY

WIND

START TIME10:40 m/s
7Heat 6

 PB1 560 Takumu  FURUYA JPN 12 Mar 97 13.409 Q 0.171

 PB2 729 Dawid  ZEBROWSKI POL 08 Jan 97 13.483 Q 0.132(.473)

3 385 James  WEAVER GBR 25 Jul 97 13.655 Q 0.175(.642)

4 249 Yoan  VILLA CUB 31 Jan 98 13.776 q 0.149(.769)

 NU20R5 488 Mohammed Sad  AL-KHFAJI IRQ 17 Jan 97 13.828 0.159

6 144 Tavonte  MOTT BAH 17 Mar 98 13.894 0.129(.881)

7 508 Nicola  CESCA ITA 11 Apr 97 14.032 0.144(.023)

 676 Omon Precious  OJEIKERE NGR 27 Dec 99 DNS7  

PLACE BIB NAME COUNTRY DATE of BIRTH LANE RESULT REACTION Fn

 20 July  2016 20° C 60 %
TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY

WIND

START TIME10:46 m/s
7Heat 7

1 897 Marcus  KRAH USA 30 Oct 97 13.485 Q 0.164(.471)

 PB2 563 Pap Demba  HIRAMATSU JPN 15 Dec 97 13.599 Q 0.134

 NU20R3 800 Max  HRELJA SWE 30 Jan 98 13.663 Q 0.171(.658)

4 189 Rafael Henrique  PEREIRA BRA 08 Apr 97 13.717 q 0.159

 PB5 226 Jianhang  ZENG CHN 17 Sep 98 13.904 0.167

6 647 Mohd Rizzua  MUHAMMAD MAS 29 Mar 97 13.981 0.216(.971)

7 810 Phanuwat  KWANYUEN THA 05 Jun 98 14.118 0.175(.110)

8 725 Bartosz  SIUDEK POL 29 Apr 98 14.282 0.188(.278)

9 166 Ivan  KHADATOVICH BLR 19 Dec 97 14.446 0.181

Timing and Measurement by SEIKO          Data Processing by CANON Issued at 11:09 on Wednesday, 20 July  2016AT-110HJ-M-h----.RS6..v1 2 3
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RESULTS
110m Hurdles (99.0cm) Men - Round 1

World U20 Championships
Bydgoszcz (POL) 

19-24 July 2016 

NAME VENUE DATERESULT

ALL-TIME OUTDOOR TOP LIST

24 Jul 1412.99 Eugene (HF), ORWilhem BELOCIAN (FRA)
24 Jul 1413.06 Eugene (HF), ORTyler MASON (JAM)
31 Jul 0913.08 Port of SpainWayne C. DAVIS II (USA)
23 Jul 1113.14 Miramar, FLEddie LOVETT (USA)
22 Jun 1413.17 Bedford, GBRDavid OMOREGIE (GBR)
12 Jul 1213.18 Barcelona (Estadio Olímpico)Yordan L. O'FARRILL (CUB)
26 Jun 1513.21 Eugene (HF), ORTheophile VILTZ (USA)
8 Mar 1513.22 Kingston (NS), JAMJaheel HYDE (JAM)
20 Aug 0613.23 Beijing (CSC)Artur NOGA (POL)
23 Jul 1113.24 Miramar, FLRoy SMITH (USA)
16 Mar 1313.24 Kingston (NS), JAMOmar MCLEOD (JAM)

NAME VENUE DATERESULT

SEASON OUTDOOR TOP LIST

24 Jun 1613.25 Clovis (Veteran's Memorial), CAMarcus KRAH (USA)
24 Jun 1613.32 Clovis (Veteran's Memorial), CAAmere LATTIN (USA)
25 Jun 1613.33 Mannheim (Hoffmann)James WEAVER (GBR)
25 Jun 1613.33 Mannheim (Hoffmann)Nicholas ANDREWS (AUS)
30 Apr 1613.35 Winfield, ALTrey CUNNINGHAM (USA)
24 Jun 1613.37 Clovis (Veteran's Memorial), CAGrant HOLLOWAY (USA)
20 Jul 1613.40 BydgoszczTakumu FURUYA (JPN)
28 Apr 1613.42 Pompano Beach, FLDamion THOMAS (JAM)
12 May 1613.45 Jefferson, GAMatthew MOORE (USA)
24 Jun 1613.46 Clovis (Veteran's Memorial), CAJohn BURT (USA)

Timing and Measurement by SEIKO          Data Processing by CANON Issued at 11:09 on Wednesday, 20 July  2016AT-110HJ-M-h----.RS6..v1 3 3
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 20 July  2016 

SUMMARY

110m Hurdles (99.0cm) Men - Round 1
First 3 in each heat (Q) and the next 3 fastest (q) advance to the Semi-Finals

World U20 Championships
Bydgoszcz (POL) 

19-24 July 2016 

BIB NAME COUNTRY DATE of BIRTH RESULTHEATPLACE WINDRANK LANE

COUNTRY AGE DATEVENUENAMERESULTRECORDS

 WU20R 12.99 Wilhem BELOCIAN FRA 19 Eugene (HF), OR 24 Jul 2014World U20 Record
 CR 12.99 Wilhem BELOCIAN FRA 19 Eugene (HF), OR 24 Jul 2014Championships Record
 WU20L 13.25 Marcus KRAH USA 19 Clovis (Veteran's Memorial), CA 24 Jun 2016World U20 Leading

 PB560 Takumu  FURUYA JPN 12 Mar 97 13.40 Q61 1 +0.69

898 Amere  LATTIN USA 12 Jul 97 13.46 Q42 1 -0.17

897 Marcus  KRAH USA 30 Oct 97 13.48 Q73 1 5 (.471)

 PB729 Dawid  ZEBROWSKI POL 08 Jan 97 13.48 Q64 2 +0.63 (.473)

551 Damion  THOMAS JAM 29 Jun 99 13.48 Q15 1 -0.85 (.479)

111 Nicholas  ANDREWS AUS 02 Feb 97 13.56 Q56 1 +0.47 (.551)

 PB231 Joshuan  BERRIOS COL 24 Jan 97 13.56 Q57 2 +0.48 (.552)

 PB563 Pap Demba  HIRAMATSU JPN 15 Dec 97 13.59 Q78 2 9
 PB149 Michael  NICHOLLS BAR 06 Apr 97 13.62 Q49 2 -0.15 (.612)

 NU20R212 Juan Pablo  GERMAIN CHI 17 Jun 98 13.62 Q210 1 -0.17 (.619)

771 Mpho  TLADI RSA 02 Jan 98 13.64 Q211 2 -0.18

385 James  WEAVER GBR 25 Jul 97 13.65 Q612 3 +0.65 (.642)

 NU20R100 Amine  BOUANANI ALG 17 Oct 97 13.65 Q313 1 +0.79 (.643)

384 Matthew  TRESTON GBR 20 Jul 98 13.66 Q314 2 +0.74 (.652)

 NU20R800 Max  HRELJA SWE 30 Jan 98 13.66 Q715 3 3 (.658)

189 Rafael Henrique  PEREIRA BRA 08 Apr 97 13.71 q716 4 7

664 Bashiru  ABDULLAHI NGR 26 Oct 97 13.72 Q517 3 +0.44 (.716)

 PB454 Bálint  SZELES HUN 09 Nov 98 13.72 Q318 3 +0.73 (.717)

763 Thabo  MAGANYELE RSA 18 Jan 98 13.75 q319 4 +0.72

344 Dylan  CATY FRA 11 Jan 97 13.77 Q420 3 -0.14 (.763)

249 Yoan  VILLA CUB 31 Jan 98 13.77 q621 4 +0.66 (.769)

 NU20R488 Mohammed Sad  AL-KHFAJI IRQ 17 Jan 97 13.82622 5 +0.68

548 De'Jour  RUSSELL JAM 01 Apr 00 13.83 Q223 3 -0.19

336 Ilari  MANNINEN FIN 11 Oct 97 13.85224 4 -0.13 (.844)

129 Jacob  MCCORRY AUS 20 Nov 97 13.85325 5 +0.75 (.847)

144 Tavonte  MOTT BAH 17 Mar 98 13.89626 6 +0.64 (.881)

413 Henrik  HANNEMANN GER 19 Jul 97 13.89427 4 -0.19 (.884)

200 Joseph  DANIELS CAN 12 Oct 98 13.89 Q128 2 -0.84 (.885)

 PB226 Jianhang  ZENG CHN 17 Sep 98 13.90729 5 4
 NU20R601 Gyeongtae  KIM KOR 20 Mar 97 13.96530 4 +0.46

647 Mohd Rizzua  MUHAMMAD MAS 29 Mar 97 13.98731 6 1 (.971)

227 Tao  ZHANG CHN 30 Sep 97 13.98332 6 +0.78 (.973)

501 Marco  BIGONI ITA 06 Sep 98 14.00533 5 +0.45

508 Nicola  CESCA ITA 11 Apr 97 14.03634 7 +0.62 (.023)

 PB142 Shakeem  HALL-SMITH BAH 21 Apr 97 14.03535 6 +0.49 (.026)

 PB741 Steven  MARZÁN PUR 21 Jul 98 14.04236 5 -0.15

469 Maymon  POULOSE IND 01 May 97 14.10237 6 -0.16

446 Wang Fung  CHEUNG HKG 21 Jan 97 14.11238 7 -0.12 (.101)

810 Phanuwat  KWANYUEN THA 05 Jun 98 14.11739 7 8 (.110)

332 Valtteri  KALLIOKULJU FIN 14 Jan 97 14.12 Q140 3 -0.88 (.112)

Timing and Measurement by SEIKO          Data Processing by CANON Issued at 11:09 on Wednesday, 20 July  2016AT-110HJ-M-h----.RS4..v1 1 2
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 20 July  2016 

SUMMARY
110m Hurdles (99.0cm) Men - Round 1

World U20 Championships
Bydgoszcz (POL) 

19-24 July 2016 

BIB NAME COUNTRY DATE of BIRTH RESULTHEATPLACE WINDRANK LANE

813 Apisit  PUANGLAMYAI THA 31 May 98 14.12441 5 -0.18 (.117)

259 David  SKLENÁR CZE 22 Jun 97 14.15142 4 -0.87

232 John  GONZÁLEZ COL 13 Sep 97 14.17443 6 -0.16

725 Bartosz  SIUDEK POL 29 Apr 98 14.28744 8 2 (.278)

791 Mathieu  JAQUET SUI 98 14.28145 5 -0.82 (.280)

840 Harun  AKIN TUR 03 Mar 98 14.32446 7 -0.12

357 Alban  LEFEUVRE FRA 06 Aug 97 14.37147 6 -0.89

312 Martin  MOLDAU EST 09 Jan 98 14.43348 7 +0.77

166 Ivan  KHADATOVICH BLR 19 Dec 97 14.44749 9 6

496 Itamar  FAYLER ISR 20 Feb 97 14.45550 7 +0.42

585 Vyacheslav  ZEMS KAZ 02 May 98 14.48451 8 -0.13

794 Matúš  MELUŠ SVK 30 Apr 98 14.50152 7 -0.86
 NU20R808 Larry Steven  SULUNGA TGA 14.57153 8 -0.83

930 Samuel  CEDEÑO VEN 21 Nov 97 14.68254 8 -0.14

853 Mikdat  SEVLER TUR 21 Jan 98 DNF5 +0.4 3

780 Akeem  CHUMNEY SKN 02 Nov 97 DQ4 -0.1162.71

633 Rokas  ICKYS LTU 04 Apr 98 DQ3 +0.7168.7(b)6

676 Omon Precious  OJEIKERE NGR 27 Dec 99 DNS6 +0.6 7

NAME VENUE DATERESULT

ALL-TIME OUTDOOR TOP LIST

24 Jul 1412.99 Eugene (HF), ORWilhem BELOCIAN (FRA)
24 Jul 1413.06 Eugene (HF), ORTyler MASON (JAM)
31 Jul 0913.08 Port of SpainWayne C. DAVIS II (USA)
23 Jul 1113.14 Miramar, FLEddie LOVETT (USA)
22 Jun 1413.17 Bedford, GBRDavid OMOREGIE (GBR)
12 Jul 1213.18 Barcelona (Estadio Olímpico)Yordan L. O'FARRILL (CUB)
26 Jun 1513.21 Eugene (HF), ORTheophile VILTZ (USA)
8 Mar 1513.22 Kingston (NS), JAMJaheel HYDE (JAM)
20 Aug 0613.23 Beijing (CSC)Artur NOGA (POL)
23 Jul 1113.24 Miramar, FLRoy SMITH (USA)
16 Mar 1313.24 Kingston (NS), JAMOmar MCLEOD (JAM)

NAME VENUE DATERESULT

SEASON OUTDOOR TOP LIST

24 Jun 1613.25 Clovis (Veteran's Memorial), CAMarcus KRAH (USA)
24 Jun 1613.32 Clovis (Veteran's Memorial), CAAmere LATTIN (USA)
25 Jun 1613.33 Mannheim (Hoffmann)James WEAVER (GBR)
25 Jun 1613.33 Mannheim (Hoffmann)Nicholas ANDREWS (AUS)
30 Apr 1613.35 Winfield, ALTrey CUNNINGHAM (USA)
24 Jun 1613.37 Clovis (Veteran's Memorial), CAGrant HOLLOWAY (USA)
20 Jul 1613.40 BydgoszczTakumu FURUYA (JPN)
28 Apr 1613.42 Pompano Beach, FLDamion THOMAS (JAM)
12 May 1613.45 Jefferson, GAMatthew MOORE (USA)
24 Jun 1613.46 Clovis (Veteran's Memorial), CAJohn BURT (USA)

NOTE IAAF Rule 168.7(b) - Deliberately knocking down a hurdle

IAAF Rule 162.7 - False Start

BIB 142 - Yellow Card - 162.5(a) Aborting the start without valid reason

BIB 853 - Yellow Card - 162.5(b) Delaying the start

Timing and Measurement by SEIKO          Data Processing by CANON Issued at 11:09 on Wednesday, 20 July  2016AT-110HJ-M-h----.RS4..v1 2 2
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RESULTS

400 Metres Hurdles Women - Semi-Final
First 2 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

World U20 Championships
Bydgoszcz (POL) 

19-24 July 2016 

World Record Pending Ratification

COUNTRY AGE DATEVENUENAMERESULTRECORDS

 WU20R 54.15 Sydney MCLAUGHLIN USA 17 Eugene (HF), OR 10 Jul 2016World U20 Record

 CR 54.70 Lashinda DEMUS USA 19 Kingston (NS), JAM 19 Jul 2002Championships Record

 WU20L 54.15 Sydney MCLAUGHLIN USA 17 Eugene (HF), OR 10 Jul 2016World U20 Leading

PLACE BIB NAME COUNTRY DATE of BIRTH LANE RESULT REACTION Fn

 21 July  2016 26° C 32 %
TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY

START TIME18:54
3Heat 1

 PB1 1271 Eileen  DEMES GER 13 Oct 97 57.136 Q 0.175

 SB2 1083 Xahria  SANTIAGO CAN 09 Oct 99 57.324 Q 0.201

 SB3 1569 Michaela  PEŠKOVÁ SVK 22 Oct 97 58.089 q 0.228

 NU20R4 1305 Dímitra  GNAFÁKI GRE 09 Jul 97 58.483 0.170

5 1363 Eleonora  MARCHIANDO ITA 27 Sep 97 58.887 0.174

6 1234 Julie  HOUNSINOU FRA 29 Mar 97 59.025 0.204

7 1620 Yana  KHABINA UKR 27 May 97 59.848 0.220

8 1558 Jelena  GRUJIC SRB 29 Sep 97 1:00.052 0.216

PLACE BIB NAME COUNTRY DATE of BIRTH LANE RESULT REACTION Fn

 21 July  2016 26° C 32 %
TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY

START TIME19:02
3Heat 2

1 1070 Aminat  YUSUF JAMAL BRN 26 Jun 97 57.284 Q 0.196

 SB2 1078 Mariam  ABDUL-RASHID CAN 21 Sep 97 57.697 Q 0.153

3 1154 Tereza  VOKÁLOVÁ CZE 16 Jun 98 58.336 q 0.207

4 1232 Anaïs  SEILLER FRA 26 Jun 97 58.475 0.206

5 1379 Nicolee  FOSTER JAM 11 Jan 98 58.938 0.210

6 1172 Anne Sofie  KIRKEGAARD DEN 03 Feb 98 59.133 0.195

7 1573 Johanna  DYREMARK SWE 30 Apr 97 59.899 0.211

 1375 Lakeisha  WARNER IVB 15 Sep 97 DNF2 0.199

PLACE BIB NAME COUNTRY DATE of BIRTH LANE RESULT REACTION Fn

 21 July  2016 26° C 32 %
TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY

START TIME19:09
3Heat 3

1 1641 Anna  COCKRELL USA 28 Aug 97 56.105 Q 0.278

2 1382 Shannon  KALAWAN JAM 25 Nov 97 57.624 Q 0.242

3 1395 Haruko  ISHIZUKA JPN 02 Jun 97 58.556 0.200

4 1544 Gezelle  MAGERMAN RSA 21 Apr 97 58.767 0.182

5 1297 Karoline Maria  SAUER GER 09 Aug 97 59.158 0.200

 PB6 1008 Alanah  YUKICH AUS 27 Jan 98 59.209 0.238

7 1629 Dariya  STAVNYCHA UKR 15 Aug 97 1:00.432 0.216

8 1537 Iulia Nicoleta  BANAGA ROU 29 Oct 99 1:00.563 0.187

NAME VENUE DATERESULT

ALL-TIME OUTDOOR TOP LIST

10 Jul 1654.15 Eugene (HF), ORSydney MCLAUGHLIN (USA)
21 Oct 0554.40 NanjingXing WANG (CHN)
24 Jun 1154.58 Kingston (NS), JAMRistananna TRACEY (JAM)
19 Jul 0254.70 Kingston (NS), JAMLashinda DEMUS (USA)
22 Oct 9754.93 ShanghaiRui LI (CHN)
13 Jun 1455.07 Eugene (HF), ORShamier LITTLE (USA)
17 Aug 0655.11 Beijing (CSC)Kaliese SPENCER (JAM)
22 Nov 0155.15 GuangzhouXiaoxiao HUANG (CHN)
9 Jun 8455.20 San Jose, CALeslie MAXIE (USA)

18 Mar 0055.20 PietersburgJana PITTMAN (AUS)

NAME VENUE DATERESULT

SEASON OUTDOOR TOP LIST

10 Jul 1654.15 Eugene (HF), ORSydney MCLAUGHLIN (USA)
25 Jun 1655.89 Clovis (Veteran's Memorial), CAAnna COCKRELL (USA)
25 Jun 1656.16 Clovis (Veteran's Memorial), CABrandeé JOHNSON (USA)
27 Mar 1656.29 St. George's (National Stadium)Shannon KALAWAN (JAM)
6 May 1656.46 Fayetteville, ARDamajahnee BIRCH (USA)
8 May 1656.75 Kawasaki (Todoroki Stadium)Haruko ISHIZUKA (JPN)
20 Jul 1656.94 BydgoszczAminat YUSUF JAMAL (BRN)
18 Mar 1656.99 Kingston (NS), JAMNicolee FOSTER (JAM)
21 Jul 1657.13 BydgoszczEileen DEMES (GER)
18 Mar 1657.20 Kingston (NS), JAMSanique WALKER (JAM)

Timing and Measurement by SEIKO          Data Processing by CANON Issued at 19:14 on Thursday, 21 July  2016AT-400H-W-sf----.RS6..v1
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 21 July  2016 

SUMMARY

400 Metres Hurdles Women - Semi-Final
First 2 in each heat (Q) and the next 2 fastest (q) advance to the Final

World U20 Championships
Bydgoszcz (POL) 

19-24 July 2016 

World Record Pending Ratification

BIB NAME COUNTRY DATE of BIRTH RESULTHEATPLACERANK LANE

COUNTRY AGE DATEVENUENAMERESULTRECORDS

 WU20R 54.15 Sydney MCLAUGHLIN USA 17 Eugene (HF), OR 10 Jul 2016World U20 Record
 CR 54.70 Lashinda DEMUS USA 19 Kingston (NS), JAM 19 Jul 2002Championships Record
 WU20L 54.15 Sydney MCLAUGHLIN USA 17 Eugene (HF), OR 10 Jul 2016World U20 Leading

1641 Anna  COCKRELL USA 28 Aug 97 56.10 Q31 1 5
 PB1271 Eileen  DEMES GER 13 Oct 97 57.13 Q12 1 6

1070 Aminat  YUSUF JAMAL BRN 26 Jun 97 57.28 Q23 1 4
 SB1083 Xahria  SANTIAGO CAN 09 Oct 99 57.32 Q14 2 4

1382 Shannon  KALAWAN JAM 25 Nov 97 57.62 Q35 2 4
 SB1078 Mariam  ABDUL-RASHID CAN 21 Sep 97 57.69 Q26 2 7
 SB1569 Michaela  PEŠKOVÁ SVK 22 Oct 97 58.08 q17 3 9

1154 Tereza  VOKÁLOVÁ CZE 16 Jun 98 58.33 q28 3 6

1232 Anaïs  SEILLER FRA 26 Jun 97 58.4729 4 5
 NU20R1305 Dímitra  GNAFÁKI GRE 09 Jul 97 58.48110 4 3

1395 Haruko  ISHIZUKA JPN 02 Jun 97 58.55311 3 6

1544 Gezelle  MAGERMAN RSA 21 Apr 97 58.76312 4 7

1363 Eleonora  MARCHIANDO ITA 27 Sep 97 58.88113 5 7

1379 Nicolee  FOSTER JAM 11 Jan 98 58.93214 5 8

1234 Julie  HOUNSINOU FRA 29 Mar 97 59.02115 6 5

1172 Anne Sofie  KIRKEGAARD DEN 03 Feb 98 59.13216 6 3

1297 Karoline Maria  SAUER GER 09 Aug 97 59.15317 5 8
 PB1008 Alanah  YUKICH AUS 27 Jan 98 59.20318 6 9

1620 Yana  KHABINA UKR 27 May 97 59.84119 7 8

1573 Johanna  DYREMARK SWE 30 Apr 97 59.89220 7 9

1558 Jelena  GRUJIC SRB 29 Sep 97 1:00.05121 8 2

1629 Dariya  STAVNYCHA UKR 15 Aug 97 1:00.43322 7 2

1537 Iulia Nicoleta  BANAGA ROU 29 Oct 99 1:00.56323 8 3

1375 Lakeisha  WARNER IVB 15 Sep 97 DNF2  2

NAME VENUE DATERESULT

ALL-TIME OUTDOOR TOP LIST

10 Jul 1654.15 Eugene (HF), ORSydney MCLAUGHLIN (USA)
21 Oct 0554.40 NanjingXing WANG (CHN)
24 Jun 1154.58 Kingston (NS), JAMRistananna TRACEY (JAM)
19 Jul 0254.70 Kingston (NS), JAMLashinda DEMUS (USA)
22 Oct 9754.93 ShanghaiRui LI (CHN)
13 Jun 1455.07 Eugene (HF), ORShamier LITTLE (USA)
17 Aug 0655.11 Beijing (CSC)Kaliese SPENCER (JAM)
22 Nov 0155.15 GuangzhouXiaoxiao HUANG (CHN)
9 Jun 8455.20 San Jose, CALeslie MAXIE (USA)

18 Mar 0055.20 PietersburgJana PITTMAN (AUS)

NAME VENUE DATERESULT

SEASON OUTDOOR TOP LIST

10 Jul 1654.15 Eugene (HF), ORSydney MCLAUGHLIN (USA)
25 Jun 1655.89 Clovis (Veteran's Memorial), CAAnna COCKRELL (USA)
25 Jun 1656.16 Clovis (Veteran's Memorial), CABrandeé JOHNSON (USA)
27 Mar 1656.29 St. George's (National Stadium)Shannon KALAWAN (JAM)
6 May 1656.46 Fayetteville, ARDamajahnee BIRCH (USA)
8 May 1656.75 Kawasaki (Todoroki Stadium)Haruko ISHIZUKA (JPN)
20 Jul 1656.94 BydgoszczAminat YUSUF JAMAL (BRN)
18 Mar 1656.99 Kingston (NS), JAMNicolee FOSTER (JAM)
21 Jul 1657.13 BydgoszczEileen DEMES (GER)
18 Mar 1657.20 Kingston (NS), JAMSanique WALKER (JAM)

Timing and Measurement by SEIKO          Data Processing by CANON Issued at 19:14 on Thursday, 21 July  2016AT-400H-W-sf----.RS4..v1
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RESULTS

400 Metres Hurdles Women - Final

World U20 Championships
Bydgoszcz (POL) 

19-24 July 2016 

COUNTRY AGE DATEVENUENAMERESULTRECORDS

 WU20R 54.15 Sydney MCLAUGHLIN USA 17 Eugene (HF), OR 10 Jul 2016World U20 Record

 CR 54.70 Lashinda DEMUS USA 19 Kingston (NS), JAM 19 Jul 2002Championships Record

 WU20L 54.15 Sydney MCLAUGHLIN USA 17 Eugene (HF), OR 10 Jul 2016World U20 Leading

PLACE BIB NAME COUNTRY DATE of BIRTH LANE RESULT REACTION Fn

 22 July  2016 22° C 69 %
TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY

START TIME20:47

 PB1 1641 Anna  COCKRELL USA 28 Aug 97 55.207 0.182

2 1382 Shannon  KALAWAN JAM 25 Nov 97 56.548 0.209

 SB3 1083 Xahria  SANTIAGO CAN 09 Oct 99 56.904 0.171

4 1271 Eileen  DEMES GER 13 Oct 97 57.836 0.165

5 1569 Michaela  PEŠKOVÁ SVK 22 Oct 97 58.173 0.193

6 1070 Aminat  YUSUF JAMAL BRN 26 Jun 97 58.235 0.204

7 1154 Tereza  VOKÁLOVÁ CZE 16 Jun 98 59.082 0.241

8 1078 Mariam  ABDUL-RASHID CAN 21 Sep 97 59.669 0.157

NAME VENUE DATERESULT

ALL-TIME OUTDOOR TOP LIST

10 Jul 1654.15 Eugene (HF), ORSydney MCLAUGHLIN (USA)
21 Oct 0554.40 NanjingXing WANG (CHN)
24 Jun 1154.58 Kingston (NS), JAMRistananna TRACEY (JAM)
19 Jul 0254.70 Kingston (NS), JAMLashinda DEMUS (USA)
22 Oct 9754.93 ShanghaiRui LI (CHN)
13 Jun 1455.07 Eugene (HF), ORShamier LITTLE (USA)
17 Aug 0655.11 Beijing (CSC)Kaliese SPENCER (JAM)
22 Nov 0155.15 GuangzhouXiaoxiao HUANG (CHN)
9 Jun 8455.20 San Jose, CALeslie MAXIE (USA)

18 Mar 0055.20 PietersburgJana PITTMAN (AUS)
22 Jul 1655.20 BydgoszczAnna COCKRELL (USA)

NAME VENUE DATERESULT

SEASON OUTDOOR TOP LIST

10 Jul 1654.15 Eugene (HF), ORSydney MCLAUGHLIN (USA)
22 Jul 1655.20 BydgoszczAnna COCKRELL (USA)
25 Jun 1656.16 Clovis (Veteran's Memorial), CABrandeé JOHNSON (USA)
27 Mar 1656.29 St. George's (National Stadium)Shannon KALAWAN (JAM)
6 May 1656.46 Fayetteville, ARDamajahnee BIRCH (USA)
8 May 1656.75 Kawasaki (Todoroki Stadium)Haruko ISHIZUKA (JPN)
22 Jul 1656.90 BydgoszczXahria SANTIAGO (CAN)
20 Jul 1656.94 BydgoszczAminat YUSUF JAMAL (BRN)
18 Mar 1656.99 Kingston (NS), JAMNicolee FOSTER (JAM)
21 Jul 1657.13 BydgoszczEileen DEMES (GER)

Timing and Measurement by SEIKO          Data Processing by CANON Issued at 20:52 on Friday, 22 July  2016AT-400H-W-f----.RS6..v1
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RESULTS

10,000 Metres Race Walk Men - Final

World U20 Championships
Bydgoszcz (POL) 

19-24 July 2016 

COUNTRY AGE DATEVENUENAMERESULTRECORDS

 WU20R 38:46.4 Viktor BURAYEV RUS 18 Moskva 20 May 2000World U20 Record

 CR 39:27.19 Daisuke MATSUNAGA JPN 19 Eugene (HF), OR 25 Jul 2014Championships Record

 WU20L 40:41.62 Callum WILKINSON GBR 19 Bydgoszcz 23 Jul 2016World U20 Leading

PLACE BIB NAME COUNTRY DATE of BIRTH ORDER RESULT RED CARDS

 23 July  2016 18° C 85 %
TEMPERATURE HUMIDITY

START TIME09:30

 WU20L1 387 Callum  WILKINSON GBR 14 Mar 97 40:41.6218  ~ ~
 PB2 266 Jhonatan  AMORES ECU 29 Aug 98 40:43.3321  ~
 NU20R3 848 Salih  KORKMAZ TUR 14 Apr 97 40:45.5337  ~
 AU20R4 319 Yohanis  ALGAW ETH 14 Aug 99 40:55.9610  ~

5 228 Guowen  ZHU CHN 20 Aug 97 41:01.337  ~
6 215 Liga  BAI CHN 21 Jan 98 41:06.1417

7 652 Noel Alí  CHAMA MEX 15 Sep 97 41:29.2830  ~
 PB8 420 Leo  KÖPP GER 23 May 98 41:33.1019

9 575 Masatora  KAWANO JPN 23 Oct 98 41:42.4831

10 282 Manuel  BERMÚDEZ ESP 12 Dec 97 41:52.0923
 PB11 342 Gabriel  BORDIER FRA 08 Oct 97 41:53.1616
 PB12 126 Tyler  JONES AUS 08 Apr 98 42:02.963  ~ >

13 698 César Augusto  RODRÍGUEZ PER 26 Jun 97 42:06.1832  ~ ~
14 234 Cristian  MERCHÁN COL 01 Jun 97 42:10.202

15 503 Giacomo  BRANDI ITA 10 Sep 98 42:19.4913
 PB16 123 Adam  GARGANIS AUS 18 Sep 97 42:22.969
 PB17 170 Pablo  RODRÍGUEZ BOL 14 Feb 97 42:24.394
 PB18 233 César  HERRERA COL 28 Jan 99 42:28.998

19 608 Yunhwa  SONG KOR 02 Oct 98 42:31.8838

20 628 Arturs  MAKARS LAT 27 Mar 97 42:33.3529
 PB21 834 Baha Eddine  GATRI TUN 14 Jun 98 42:44.2836
 SB22 600 Hyunmyeong  JOO KOR 31 May 97 42:44.4833

23 873 Eduard  ZABUZHENKO UKR 18 Apr 98 43:00.6339

24 366 Cameron  CORBISHLEY GBR 31 Mar 97 43:06.916

25 582 Ryutaro  YAMAMOTO JPN 17 Sep 98 43:14.1926

26 874 Oleksandr  ZHOLOB UKR 14 Aug 97 43:33.4222

27 793 Dominik  CERNÝ SVK 01 Nov 97 43:39.9235
 PB28 449 Soma  KOVÁCS HUN 12 Oct 97 43:41.9140  >
 PB29 444 Sergio Daniel  SACUL GUA 07 Feb 98 43:46.4420

30 852 Mustafa  ÖZBEK TUR 06 Apr 97 43:48.3728

31 284 Daniel  CHAMOSA ESP 04 May 97 43:56.2014
 PB32 445 Aníbal  XIQUÍN GUA 03 Apr 99 43:57.8811

33 711 Kacper  KOSECKI POL 20 Mar 97 43:58.2334  > ~
34 697 Lenyn  MAMANI PER 15 Jun 97 44:01.6125  ~
35 255 Vít  HLAVÁC CZE 26 Feb 97 44:17.9315

36 511 Niccolò  COPPINI ITA 26 Sep 97 44:19.7224

37 213 Yhojan  MELILLÁN CHI 31 Jul 99 44:35.635
 PB38 102 Billal  DJAFRI ALG 10 Jan 98 46:40.931

 704 Arkadiusz  DROZDOWICZ POL 30 Mar 98 DNF27  ~
230.7(c)267 David  HURTADO ECU 21 Apr 99 DQ12  ~ ~ ~ ~
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RESULTS

10,000 Metres Race Walk Men - Final

World U20 Championships
Bydgoszcz (POL) 

19-24 July 2016 

NOTE BIB 267 - 120sec Pit Lane Penalty

IAAF Rule 230.7(c) - Repeated failure to comply with the definition of Race Walking
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INTERMEDIATE TIMES

NAME VENUE DATERESULT

ALL-TIME OUTDOOR TOP LIST

20 May 0038:46.4  MoskvaViktor BURAYEV (RUS)
24 Jun 8138:54.75 CottbusRalf KOWALSKY (GDR)
14 Dec 1339:08.23 TamaDaisuke MATSUNAGA (JPN)
23 Jul 0539:28.45 KaunasAndrey RUZAVIN (RUS)

13 Sep 1539:28.63 Osaka (Nagai Stadium)Toshikazu YAMANISHI (JPN)
12 Dec 1539:30.15 TamaYuga YAMASHITA (JPN)
11 Jul 0839:35.01 Bydgoszcz (Zdzislaw Krzyszkowiak)Stanislav EMELYANOV (RUS)

12 Dec 1539:39.49 TamaRyosuke KAWAGISHI (JPN)
7 Aug 8739:44.71 Birmingham, GBRGiovanni DE BENEDICTIS (ITA)
11 Jul 0839:47.20 Bydgoszcz (Zdzislaw Krzyszkowiak)Ding CHEN (CHN)

NAME VENUE DATERESULT

SEASON OUTDOOR TOP LIST

23 Jul 1640:41.62 BydgoszczCallum WILKINSON (GBR)
23 Jul 1640:43.33 BydgoszczJhonatan AMORES (ECU)
23 Jul 1640:45.53 BydgoszczSalih KORKMAZ (TUR)
23 Jul 1640:55.96 BydgoszczYohanis ALGAW (ETH)
23 Jul 1641:01.33 BydgoszczGuowen ZHU (CHN)
23 Jul 1641:06.14 BydgoszczLiga BAI (CHN)

14 May 1641:08.87 Monterrey (CARE)Federico GONZÁLEZ (MEX)
10 Apr 1641:23.3  PalafrugellManuel BERMÚDEZ (ESP)
23 Jul 1641:29.28 BydgoszczNoel Alí CHAMA (MEX)
23 Jul 1641:33.10 BydgoszczLeo KÖPP (GER)
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